

Ascendiant Capital Markets LLC serves as Sole Placement Agent on \$10,700,000 Private Placement for Intrusion, Inc.

JUPITER, Florida – March 10, 2022 -- Ascendiant Capital Markets LLC ("Ascendiant") announced today the closing of a \$10,700,000 Private Placement for Intrusion, Inc. (Nasdaq: INTZ) of Plano, Texas.

Ascendiant served as Sole Placement Agent on the financing transaction, which will be funded in two tranches.

About Intrusion, Inc.

Intrusion, Inc. (Nasdaq: INTZ) is a cybersecurity company based in Plano, Texas. The Company offers its customers access to their exclusive threat intelligence database containing the historical data, known associations, and reputational behavior of over 8.5 billion IP addresses. After years of gathering global internet intelligence and working exclusively with government entities, the Company released its first commercial product in 2021. Intrusion Shield is designed to allow businesses to incorporate a Zero Trust, reputation-based security solution into their existing infrastructure. Intrusion Shield observes traffic flow and instantly blocks known malicious or unknown connections from both entering or exiting a network to help protect against Zero-Day and ransomware attacks. Incorporating Intrusion Shield into a network can elevate an organization's overall security posture by enhancing the performance and decision-making of other solutions in its cybersecurity architecture. For more information, please visit www.intrusion.com.

About Ascendiant Capital Markets LLC

Ascendiant Capital Markets, LLC, is a full-service investment banking, equity research, market making, and securities trading firm focused on public and private companies, and institutional, accredited, and strategic investors.

Ascendiant has led or participated in over \$2 billion in financing transactions, and the members of Ascendiant's Investment Banking Team have completed over 300 M&A transactions.

Ascendiant Capital Markets is registered with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) as a broker-dealer, and is a member of the FINRA and SIPC.

For more information, please visit www.ascendiant.com or contact Bradley J. Wilhite, Co-Founder & Managing Partner, at 561.427.1727 or bwilhite@ascendiant.com.

This announcement shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy the securities described herein, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to the registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.